Minnesota law.
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CHAPTER 87. H. F. NO. MI.

An act to prohibit cities of this state front assessing, SatS ta£nttge

levying or collecting frontage water tax upon real estate
for a longer period than five years.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That no city within this state shall assess, Frontage
levy or collect any frontage tax or assessment upon lots
or property abutting or bordering upon any water main
or water pipes defraying the expense in whole or in part
of the construction and maintenance of any system of
water works according to the lineal foot of each frontage
for a longer period than five years from and after the first
levy of such tax or assessment.

SEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith
are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 22, 1899.

H. F. No. MO.CHAPTER 88.

An act to amend title nine (9) of chapter one hundred
and three (103) of the General Laics of one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-seven (1897), entitled, "An act
to aid in building bridges, constructing roads and drain-
ing lands in certain towns and counties of the state"

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of title nine (9) of sec. i. tm«
chapter one hundred and three (103) of the General Laws £«.«•• isa/j.
of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-seven (1897) be antend*d-
amended so as to read as follows:

That the sum of four hundred and twontv-five (425) w&^J?^
a -.1 T- j j_i_ • L -T. • L 'j * J.-L ln Wright Co.dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated from the
internal improvement fund of this state to aid the County
of Wright in grading the so-called G-lencoe and Clear-
water state road, to be expended aa follows: Two hun-
dred (200) dollars to be used in grading down a hill on said
road on the southwest quarter (S. W. £) of section thlrty-

7



90 GENERAL LAWS [Chap.

Bee. 2. title 8,
C, 103, Lawn
IBflT, amend-
ed.

Money, hotv
paid and dis-
tributed.

four (34), township one hundred and nineteen (119), range
twenty-eight (28), and the further sum of two hundred
and twenty-five (225) dollars to grade down said road
where it runs through the north half (N. -J) of section ten
(10), township one hundred and eighteen (118), range
twenty-eight (28).

SEC. 2. That section two (2) of title nine (9) of chap-
ter one hundred and three (103), General Laws of one
thousand eight hundred and ninety-seven (1897), be
amended so as to read as follows:

The sum of money above appropriated shall be pnid
to the county treasurer of said county on the warrant
of the state auditor, who shall issue such vouchers to said
treasurer on his receiving1 the certificate of the chairman
of the board of county commissioners of said county, show-
ing1 that the snm of money herein appropriated has been
expended as provided and in pursuance of the provisions
of this act

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 22, 1899.
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CHAPTER 89.

An act to provide for clerk hire of county treasurer*
in. conutics icliere the treasurer's salary is fixed &;/ special
law, and no provision is made for an annua l cleric hire.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. In all counties where the salary of the
county treasurer is fixed by special law and no provision
is made for annual clerk hire, by said special law, the
county commissioners of such counties are hereby author-
ized and empowered to furnish such treasurer, in their
discretion, with necessary assistance or clerk hire not
to exceed eight hundred $800) dollars per annum.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 22, 1S99.


